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SPARKLE AND SHINE
DESIGNER ACCESSORIES & FINE JEWELRY

 Auction 160 E

Thursday, 9 December 2021

5 p.m. 

P R E V I E W:
T H E R ES I E N ST R.  60

Thursday	 2.12.	 10 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Friday 	 3.12.	 10 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Saturday 	 4.12.	 1 p.m. - 5 p.m.
Sunday 	 5.12.	 1 p.m. - 5 p.m.
Monday 	 6.12.	 10 a.m. - 6 p.m.
Thuesday 	 7.12.	 10 a.m. - 3 p.m.
Wednesday 	 8.12.	 10 a.m. - 3 p.m.

Q U I T T E N B A U M 
Kunstauk t ionen GmbH

Manging Director:� Askan Quittenbaum
Theresienstrasse 60 · D-80333 Munich
Phone� (+49) 89-27 37 02 10 
Fax� (+49) 89-27 37 02 122
E-Mail� info@quittenbaum.de
Opening Time:� Tuesday - Friday
� 3 p.m. - 6 p.m. 
� By appointment
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708      

Germany, France et al.
Mixed lot of costume jewelry, 1860-1900

Goiter chain, bangle and two pendants. Silver, metal, gemstones, 
enamel. 19.07-120.00 grams. L. 90-150 mm. 

Partly signed: inspection marks (embossed).

Image online.

€ 300 - 400

709      

France
Pocket watch, c. 1864

Yellow gold, white dial face under glass. 25.7 grams. Ø 33 mm. 

Signed: cylindre huit rubis, 9 April 1864 (engraved), hallmarks, 
model number (embossed).

With watch key.

€ 300 - 400

710      

Germany et al
Four antique brooches, 1870-1900

Shell cameo, enamel, gold, metal. 4.56-13.00 grams. 29-36 x 
25-44 mm.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 300 - 400

711      

Austria
Pair of cufflinks, c. 1880

580 yellow gold. 7.06 grams each, Ø 24 mm. 

Signed: PATENT, inspection marks (embossed).

€ 800 - 1.000

712      

Germany
Cross pendant, c. 1900

585 white and yellow gold, diamonds. 9.55 grams.  
80 x 43 mm.

Not signed.

€ 1.000 - 1.500
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716
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713      

Germany
Pendant perfume bottle, c. 1900

750 yellow gold, enamel, sapphire. 12.0 grams. 26 x 20 mm. 

Signed: 750 (embossed).

€ 600 - 700

714      

Deutschland
Lapel pin with a ram's head, c. 1915

750 yellow gold. 4.60 grams. L. 63 mm. 

Signed: 750 (embossed).

Image online.

€ 500 - 600

715      

Deutsche Präzisions-Uhrenfabrik Glashütte (Sa.) e. 
G.m.b.H.
Pocket watch, c. 1920

585 red gold, white dial with gold hands. 97.61 grams. Ø 52 mm. 

Signed: manufacturer's mark, manufacturer's mark, Deutsche  
Präzisions-Uhrenfabrik Glashütte (Sa.) e. GmbH, 0.585, Ref. 
205990 (embossed and engraved).

With leather case. From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 1.200 - 1.800

716      

Germany
Art Deco Lady's wristwatch, c. 1920

White gold, diamonds, guilloche dial, black leather strap,  
pin buckle. 14.18 grams. Watch case Ø approx. 19 mm. 

Signed: 0.585, manufacturer's mark, inspection mark (embossed).

€ 800 - 1.000

717      

Germany
Brooch, c. 1920

Silver, platinum-plated, diamonds, emerald. 14.87 grams.  
Ø 45 mm. 

Not signed.

€ 400 - 600
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720
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718      

Germany
Collar brooch, 1920s

Spider and turtle. Yellow gold, enamel, pearls, rubies.  
9.04 grams. L. 125 mm. 

Not signed. 

€ 600 - 700

719      

Denmark
Needle, 1930s

830 silver, carnelian. 3.25 grams. 56 x 16 mm. 

Signed: 830S, maker's mark (embossed).

Image online.

€ 250 - 300

720      

Germany
Pair of Art Deco earrings, 1930s

White gold, diamonds. 1.97 grams each. 17 x 12 mm. 

Not signed. 

€ 600 - 700

721      

Germany
Art Deco Ring, c. 1935

585 yellow and white gold, pearls, diamonds. 3.52 grams.  
Thru 58. 

Signed: 585 (embossed).

€ 400 - 500

722      

Germany
Art Deco Ring, c. 1935

750 white gold, diamonds, sapphires. 2.18 grams. Thru 50.5. 

Not signed.

One stone is missing.

€ 500 - 600
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723      

Germany
Pair of Art Deco earrings, c. 1935

750 white gold, diamonds. 2.51 grams each. 34 x 9 mm. 

Signed: 750, inspection marks (embossed).

€ 700 - 800

724      

USA
'Snowflake' ring, 1940s

Yellow gold, diamonds. 13.22 grams. Thru 57.5. 

Not signed. 

€ 1.000 - 1.500

725      

USA
Bangle, 1940s

Yellow and white gold, diamonds, rubies. 26.47 grams.  
56 x 61 mm. 

Not signed. 

€ 700 - 800

726      

USA
Brooch, 1940s

Rose gold, diamonds, rubies. 29.72 grams. 47 x 74 mm. 

Signed: manufacturer's mark (embossed).

€ 1.500 - 2.000
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729      

Germany
Ring, 1950s

White gold, Sapphire, diamond. 3.05 grams. Thru 49. 

Not signed. 

€ 800 - 900

730      

Germany
Ring, 1950s

585 yellow gold, diamonds, tourmaline, pearl. 9.18 grams. 
Thru 58. 

Signed: 585, inspection mark (embossed).

€ 900 - 1.200

727      

Germany
Ring, 1950s

Yellow gold, emerald, diamonds. 9.86 grams. Thru 54.5. 

Not signed.

€ 800 - 1.200

728      

Germany
Brilliant brooch, 1950s

14ct. white gold, brilliant-cut diamonds (approx. 3 ct.). 9 grams. 
21 x 39 mm. 

Signed: 585 (embossed).

€ 2.000 - 2.500
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735      

Germany
Cocktail ring, 1960s

18kt white gold, brilliant-cut diamonds, 
baguette-cut diamonds, sapphires. 8.25 
grams. Thru 54.5. 

Signed: 750 (embossed).

With certificate.

€ 1.300 - 1.800

733      

Germany
Pendant, 1960s

585 yellow gold, pearls. 10.62 grams.  
29 x 35 mm. 

Signed: 585 (embossed).

€ 400 - 500

734      

Germany
Ball watch / pocket watch, 1960s

750 yellow gold, diamonds, white dial with 
gold hands. 24.84 grams. Ø 21 mm. 

Not signed.

Hand winding.

€ 1.200 - 1.600

731      

Longines Wittnauer, Saint-Imier
Art Deco Cocktail lady's watch, 1950s

585 yellow gold, copper-colored dial with diamonds, brace-
let on red leather, pin buckle. 25.54 grams. Watch case 21 x 
28 mm. 

Signed: manufacturer's mark, LONGINES, 14K (embossed).

€ 1.500 - 2.500

732      

Tissot S. A., Le Locle
Lady's watch, 1950s

14ct. yellow gold, white dial under glass. 29.49 grams. L. 
(open) 170 mm. 

Signed: 0.585, maker's mark, inspection mark (embossed).

One hand is missing. 

Image online.

€ 500 - 600
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741      

Perli, Schwäbisch Gmünd (attr.)
Jewelry set, 1970s

Necklace, bracelet and ring. Silver, gold, di-
amonds. 6.82-24.00 grams Collier L. (open)  
400 mm; Bangle 48 x 55 mm; Ring Thru 49 
(size adjustable). 

Signed: 835, Pe 1000 (stamped).

€ 450 - 550

739      

Germany
Collier, 1960s

Silver, amethysts. 48.39 grams. L. (open)  
430 mm. 

Signed: 800, workshop mark (embossed).

Image online.

€ 250 - 350

740      

Italy
Pair of clip earrings, 1970s

585 yellow gold, synthetic alexandrite. 5.88 
grams each. 34 x 15 mm. 

Not signed.

€ 700 - 900

736      

Germany
Brooch, 1960s

585 yellow gold, citrine, granulation.  
13.63 grams. 17 x 55 mm. 

Signed: 585 (embossed).

€ 900 - 1.200

737      

Theodor Fahrner, Pforzheim
Pendant, c. 1965

Sterling silver, rhodochrosite. 19.43 grams.  
65 x 45 mm. 

Signed: maker's mark, 925 (embossed).

Cf. Cat. Fahrner-Schmuck, Galerie Wolf-
gang Ketterer, Munich, p. 135, no. 265.

Image online.

€ 250 - 350

738      

Niels Erik From, Denmark
Jewelry set, c. 1970

Chain, bracelet, ring. Sterling silver, amber 
cabochons, 6.56-38.54 grams. Chain L. 
(open) 450 mm; Bracelet L. (open) 160 mm; 
Thru 60.5. 

Signed: STERLING, DENMARK, NE FROM 
925S (embossed).

Image online.

€ 350 - 450
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742      

USA
Pair of clip earrings, 1970s

Yellow and white gold, sapphires, diamonds. 
9.27 grams each. 2.9 x 1.6 cm. 

Not signed.

€ 700 - 800

743      

Germany
Pair of earrings, 1980s

750 white gold, diamonds, coral.  
4.38 grams. 31 x 14 mm. 

Signed: 750 (embossed).

€ 1.200 - 1.800

744      

Italy
Pair of earrings, 1980s

18ct. yellow gold, various precious stones. 
Each 12.54 grams. H. 73 mm. 

Signed: 750, hallmark (embossed).

€ 1.500 - 2.500

745      

USA
Ring, 1980s

Yellow gold, rubies. 13.43 grams. Thru 55. 

Not signed.

€ 800 - 900

746      

USA
Ring, 1980s

750 yellow gold, coral. 30.78 grams. Thru 59. 

Signed: 750, maker's mark (embossed).

€ 1.500 - 2.500
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747      

Cartier, Paris
Rare woman's watch 'Andine', 1983

18ct. yellow gold, brilliant-cut diamonds, sapphires, 
pavé dial, folding clasp made of 18ct. yellow gold, black 
leather strap with textile cover. 28.64 grams. 33 x 23 
mm. Watch case and clasp signed: maker's mark, 750, 
18K, SWISS MADE, inspection marks (embossed), Ref. 
180040054.

From an aristocratic house.

€ 18.000 - 24.000
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749
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749      

Cartier, Paris
Lady's watch 'Santos Octagon', c. 1990

Stainless steel, 750 yellow gold, white dial with metallic blue 
hands, folding clasp. 53.75 grams. Watch case Ø 24 mm. 

Signed: santos de Cartier, AUTOMATIQUE SWISS MADE, Ref. 
090790100 (embossed and engraved).

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 800 - 1.000

748      

Cartier, Paris
Lady's watch 'Panthere', 1988

750 yellow gold, burnished dial, folding clasp. 
71.64 grams. Watch case Ø 22mm. Signed: Cartier, 
QUARZ, 18K, SWISS MADE, inspection marks, Ref. 
86691117404 (engraved and embossed).

In original box with certificate. From the 'Catchy 
Colors' collection.

€ 3.500 - 4.500



750

752

753

Sparkle and Shine // 9 December 2021� 13

753      

Mecan Elde, France
Pair of clip earrings, 1990s

585 white gold, diamonds, pearls. 3.41 grams each. 
H. 28 mm. 

Signed: manufacturer's mark (embossed).

€ 500 - 600

752      

Garouste & Bonetti, Paris
Pair of earrings, 1990s

18ct. yellow gold, rock crystal, emeralds. 
11,52 grams each. Ø approx. 43 mm. 

Signed: 750, artist's mark (embossed).

€ 3.500 - 4.500

750      

Germany
Pair of ear studs, 1990s

18ct. white gold, brilliant-cut diamonds, rubies. 2.61 grams each. 
13 x 12 mm. 

Signed: 750, inspection marks (embossed).

€ 700 - 800

751      

Germany
Pearl necklace, 1990s

14ct. white gold, pearls, threaded. 34.92 grams. L. (open) 615 mm. 

Signed: 595, maker's mark (embossed).

Image online.

€ 200 - 300
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756      

Germany
Pavé pendant, 2000s

750 white gold, brilliant-cut diamonds  
9.51 grams. 30 x 26 mm. 

Signed: 4.06, 18K (embossed).

€ 2.000 - 3.000

757      

Thomas Jirgens, München
Pavé ring, 2000s

18ct. white gold, diamonds. 12.69 grams. 
Thru 64. 

Signed: Maker's mark, 750 (embossed).

€ 2.500 - 3.500

754      

Germany
Hair clip, 2000s

585 and 750 yellow gold, diamonds, rubies, emeralds, sap-
phires. 43.46 grams. 61 x 100 mm. 

Signed: 585, 750, Handarbeit, maker's mark (embossed).

€ 3.000 - 4.000

755      

Germany
Tiara, 2000s

750 yellow gold, various gemstones in heart and flower 
shape. 40.69 grams. 138 x 123 mm. 

Signed: 750, HANDARBEIT, manufacturer's mark (embossed).

€ 2.200 - 3.200
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761      

Bulgari, Rome
Ring 'B.Zero1', 2000s

750 white gold. 8.87 grams. Thru 57. 

Signed: manufacturer's signature, 750, Made in Italy, inspec-
tion mark, model number (embossed).

In original box. From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 1.400 - 1.800

762      

Bulgari, Rome
'Tondo Heart' pendant, 2000s

750 yellow gold, stainless steel, black leather strap. Pendant 
12.36 grams; 43 x 31 mm. Chain L. (open) 383 mm. Pendant 
marked: manufacturer's signature, inspection mark, 750, 
Made in Italy (embossed). 

Chain signed: manufacturer's signature, inspection mark, 
metal, Made in Italy (embossed).

In original box. From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 600 - 800

758      

Bulgari, Switzerland
Men's watch 'Düsseldorf', c. 1990

Aluminum case, black dial with gold hands, red-brown leather 
strap, pin buckle. 29.23 grams. Watch case Ø 33 mm. 

Signed: manufacturer's signature, manufacturer's signet, 25 
JEWELS SWISS MADE, AUTOMATIC, 329/600 (engraved and 
raised).

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 800 - 1.000

759      

Bulgari, Switzerland
Lady's watch 'BB 26 GLD', 1990s

750 yellow gold, black dial with gold hands, brown leather 
strap, pin buckle. 32.45 grams. Watch case Ø 26 mm. 

Signed: 750, manufacturer's signature, manufacturer's mark, 
ref. BB 26 GLD, FABRIQUE EN SUISSE, P.50705, inspection 
marks (embossed).

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 800 - 1.000

760      

Bulgari, Switzerland
Men's watch 'BB 33 GLD', 1990s

750 yellow gold, black dial with gold hands, brown leather 
strap, pin buckle. 46.95 grams. Watch case Ø 33 mm. 

Signed: 750, manufacturer's signature, manufacturer's mark, 
Ref. BB 33 GLD, FABRIQUE EN SUISSE, P.8 0135, inspection 
marks (embossed).

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 1.000 - 1.400
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763      

Bulgari, Rome
'Logomania' handbag, 2000

Polychrome printed nylon fabric, nylon lining, silver colored hardware, 
orange leather trimmings. H. 16.5 (37) x 31 x 8.5 cm. 

Signed: BVLGARI.

€ 100 - 150

764      

Bulgari, Rome
'Double Heart' necklace, 2000s

750 yellow and white gold. 57.27 grams. L. (open) 410 mm. 

Signed: 750, manufacturer's mark, inspection mark (embossed).

In original box. From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 1.800 - 2.200

765      

Bulgari, Rome
Pair of 'Double Heart' clip-on earrings, 2000s

18ct. yellow gold, 10.70 grams each. 25 x 17 mm. 

Signed: manufacturer's mark, 750, inspection marks (embossed).

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 800 - 1.200
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766      

Hermès, Paris
'Kelly Bag 35' handbag, 2007

White leather, Retourné shape, leather lining, silver hardware.  
H. 23.5 (34) x 35 x 13 cm. With shoulder strap, clochette, keys  
and lock. 

Signed: HERMÈS PARIS MADE IN FRANCE.

Included: Hermès dust bag.

€ 3.000 - 4.000

Once designed as the 'Petit Sac Haut à courroies' 
in 1935 by John Dumas, a number of myths 
surround what is arguably the most famous 
handbag. However, the bag first gained this 
fame when the future Princess of Monaco, then 
Grace Kelly was photographed with it on the 
day of their engagement. With the help of the 
handbag, Princess Gracia Patricia is also said to 
have covered up her early pregnancy. Due to the 
increasingly strong association of the handbag 
with the former Hollywood beauty, this was also 
named after her and thus the 'Kelly Bag'.
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767      

Hermès, Paris
Travel bag 'Haut à courroies 60', 1991

Brown leather, gold-colored hardware. H. 47 (58) x 60 x 33 cm. 
With clochette, keys and lock. 

Signed: HERMÈS PARIS MADE IN FRANCE.

€ 6.000 - 8.000

With the travel bag 'Haut à courroies' 
we travel to the beginning of the history 
of Hermès, when Thierry Hermès started 
making saddles and harnesses for horses. 
His son expanded the selection to include 
luggage, and his grandson Émile Maurice 
Hermès finally designed the HAC in 1892 as a 
bag for riding boots and saddles. Most often 
mistaken for a large Birkin Bag, or a variant 
of it, the HAC is, however, the forerunner of 
all the handbags that came later, for which 
Hermès is world famous. 
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768      

Hermès, Paris
'Kelly' bracelet, 1996

Red leather bracelet, metal. 15.6 grams. L. (open) 250 mm. 

Signed: BRACELET HERMÈS Z, B SWISS PLAQUE S (embossed).

In original box. From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 180 - 250

769      

Hermès, Paris
Cape Cod wristwatch, 2002

Stainless steel, silver-plated opaline dial, double bracelet made of 
brown leather. 26.72 grams. Watch case 23 x 23 mm. 

Signed: Maker's mark, Ref. 1741086 (embossed).

With Hermès box. From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 1.500 - 2.000

770      

Hermès, Paris
Pair of clip earrings, 1980s

Metal. 16.97 grams each. Ø 33 mm. 

Signed: manufacturer's mark (embossed).

€ 150 - 200

771      

Hermès, Paris
Pair of cufflinks, 1990s

750 yellow gold. 10.33 grams each. 23 x 25 mm. 

Signed: eagle head, maker's mark (embossed), Hermes Paris 
(engraved).

€ 800 - 1.200

772      

Hermès, Paris
Suede gloves

Suede, silk lining, gold hardware. L. 28.5 cm. 

Signed: HERMÈS PARIS MADE IN FRANCE.

Image online.

€ 200 - 250
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773      

Hermès, Paris
Reversible belt with belt buckle 'H', 1994

Leather straps in black and brown, metal, gold-plated.  
L. 125 x 3.2 cm. Size 110. 

Signed: HERMÈS, inspection mark (hallmarked); HERMÈS 
PARIS MADE IN PARIS (embossed).

More belt holes added.

€ 150 - 200

774      

Hermès, Paris
Reversible belt with belt buckle 'H', 1997

Leather straps in beige and rust-red, metal, gold-plated.  
L. 89 x 3.2 cm. Size 75. 

Signed: HERMÈS, inspection mark (hallmarked); HERMES 
PARIS MADE IN FRANCE (embossed).

€ 250 - 350

775      

Hermès, Paris
Reversible belt with belt buckle 'H', 2002

Leather straps in beige and purple, metal, gold-plated.  
L. 100 x 3.2 cm. Size 85. 

Signed: HERMÈS, inspection mark (hallmarked); HERMES 
PARIS MADE IN FRANCE (embossed).

€ 250 - 350

776      

Hermès, Paris
Reversible belt with belt locks 'H Guillochée', 
2008

Leather straps in blue and purple, metal with palladium coat-
ing. L. 105 x 3.2 cm. Size 90. 

Signed: HERMÈS; HERMÈS PARIS MADE IN PARIS (embossed).

€ 300 - 400

777      

Hermès, Paris
Reversible belt with belt buckle 'H', 1999

Leather straps in black and brown, metal with palladium 
coating. L. 90 x 3.2 cm. 

Signed: HERMÈS; HERMÈS PARIS MADE IN PARIS (embossed).

More belt holes added.

€ 150 - 200
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788      

Hermès, Paris
'Cosmos' scarf, 1966

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Philippe Ledoux. 

Signed: © HERMÈS, LEDOUX.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

789      

Hermès, Paris
'Springs' scarf, 1974

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Philippe Ledoux. 

Signed: © HERMÈS, LEDOUX.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

790      

Hermès, Paris
'L'Hiver en Poste' scarf, 1975

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Philippe Ledoux. 

Signed: © HERMÈS, LEDOUX.

Included: Hermès box.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

791      

Hermès, Paris
'Dame de Coeur à vous L'Honneur!' 
scarf, 2011

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Pierre Marie.

Signed: © HERMÈS.

Included: Hermès box.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

792      

Hermès, Paris
'La Musique Des Spheres' scarf, 
1996

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Zoe Pauwels. 

Signed: © HERMÈS.

Included: Hermès box.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

783      

Hermès, Paris
'Rêves d'Espace' scarf, 1984

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 70 x 70 cm. 
Design: Michèle Duchêne, Execution after 
2007. 

Signed: © HERMÈS, M. Duchêne.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

784      

Hermès, Paris
'Chasse d'Inde' scarf, 1985/86

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Michèle Duchêne. 

Signed: © HERMÈS, M. Duchêne.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

785      

Hermès, Paris
'Retour à la Terre' scarf, 1942

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Execution: Hermès, Paris. 

Signed: © HERMÈS.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

786      

Hermès, Paris
'Au Coeur de la Vie' scarf, 2007

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Aline Honoré. 

Signed: © HERMÈS, a. honoré.

Included: Hermès box.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

787      

Hermès, Paris
'L'Or des Incas' scarf

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Cathy Latham. 

Signed: HERMÈS PARIS ©.

Included: Hermès box.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

778      

Hermès, Paris
'Qu'importe le flacon' scarf, 1988

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Catherine Baschet. 

Signed: © HERMÈS.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

779      

Hermès, Paris
Silk scarf 'Alphabet des Metiers', 
1945

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Philippe Dauchez. 

Signed: © HERMÈS.

Included: Hermès box.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

780      

Hermès, Paris
'Les Folies du Ciel' scarf, 1984

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Loïc Dubigeon. 

Signed: © HERMÈS, LOÏC DUBIGEON.

Included: Hermès box.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

781      

Hermès, Paris
'Charmes des Plages Normandes' 
scarf, 1999

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Loïc Dubigeon. 

Signed: © HERMÈS, LOÏC DUBIGEON.

Included: Hermès box.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

782      

Hermès, Paris
'Charmes des Plages Normandes 
II' scarf, 2002

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Loïc Dubigeon. 

Signed: © HERMÈS.

Included: Hermès box.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160



24� QUITTENBAUM

800      

Hermès, Paris
'Le Tigre Royal' scarf, 1977

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Christiane Vauzelles. 

Signed: © HERMÈS.

Included: Hermès box. From the 'Catchy 
Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

801      

Hermès, Paris
Four ties with floral motifs

Silk, polychrome printed, silk lining. L. 148-
152 cm. 

Signed: HERMÈS PARIS ©.

Included: One Hermès box each. From the 
'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 100 - 150

802      

Hermès, Paris
Four ties with different decors

Silk, polychrome printed, silk lining. L. 148-
152 cm. 

Signed: HERMÈS PARIS ©.

Included: One Hermès box each. From the 
'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 100 - 150

803      

Hermès, Paris
Four ties with different motifs

Silk, polychrome printed, silk lining. L. 144-
154 cm. 

Signed: HERMÈS PARIS ©.

Included: one Hermès box. From the 'Catchy 
Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 100 - 150

804      

Hermès, Paris
Four ties with animal motifs

Silk, polychrome printed, silk lining. L. 148-
151. 

Signed: HERMÈS PARIS ©.

Included: one Hermès box each. From the 
'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 100 - 150

796      

Hermès, Paris
'Les Toits de Paris' scarf, 2006

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Dimitri Rybaltchenko. 

Signed: © HERMÈS, Dimitri R.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

797      

Hermès, Paris
'Magic Kelly' scarf, 2011

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Dimitri Rybaltchenko. 

Signed: © HERMÈS, Dimitri R.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

798      

Hermès, Paris
'Nuba Mountain' scarf, 1997

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Sefedin Ibrahim Alamin. 

Signed: © HERMÈS.

Included: Hermès box.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

799      

Hermès, Paris
'Caraïbes' scarf, 1974

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Christiane Vauzelles. 

Signed: © HERMÈS.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

793      

Hermès, Paris
Silk scarf 'High beams seen at 
night, at sea', 1952

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Pierre Péron. 

Signed: © HERMÈS, from P. Péron.

Included: Hermès box.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

794      

Hermès, Paris
'Grande Roue' scarf

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Dimitri Rybaltchenko. 

Signed: © HERMÈS, Dimitri R.

Included: Hermès box.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

795      

Hermès, Paris
'Perles du Kenya' scarf, 1997

Silk, polychrome printed. Approx. 90 x 90 
cm. Design: Dimitri Rybaltchenko. 

Signed: © HERMÈS, DIMITRI R.

Included: Hermès box.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160
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807      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
'Keepall 45' travel bag, 1990

Coated canvas with monogram, textile lining, gold-colored hard-
ware, trimmings made of cowhide. H. 27 (38) x 45 x 20 cm. With 
address tag. 

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 350 - 500

808      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
'Sirius 50' travel bag, 1990

Coated monogram of canvas, textile lining, gold-colored hardware, 
cowhide trimmings. H. 39 (53) x 50 x 22 cm. 

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 500 - 700

805      

Louis Vuitton, Asnières-sur-Seine
Suitcase, 1960s

Vinyl-soaked cotton fabric with monogram canvas, leather handle, 
patented tumbler lock (numbered: 119183), edge band with man-
ufacturer's initials made of vinyl, brass nails. Body made of wood. 
Inside: lined with powder-colored, vinyl-soaked cotton fabric and 
cotton. H. 17.5 x 80.5 x 52.5 cm. 

Signed: LV or LOUIS VUITTON (on brass nails and lock); MADE IN 
FRANCE (on lock).

€ 1.200 - 1.800

806      

Louis Vuitton, Asnières-sur-Seine
Men's suitcase, 1960s

Vinyl-soaked cotton fabric with monogram canvas, leather handle, 
patented tumbler lock (numbered: 119183), edge band with man-
ufacturer's initials made of vinyl, brass nails. Body made of wood. 
Inside: lined with powder-colored, vinyl-soaked cotton fabric and 
cotton, removable intermediate floor. H. 22 x 81 x 53 cm. 

Signed: LV or LOUIS VUITTON (on brass nails and lock); MADE IN 
FRANCE (on lock).

€ 1.500 - 2.000



810

811

812

813
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812      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
'Pochette Accessoires Graffiti' handbag, 2001

Coated monogram of canvas, textile lining, gold-colored hard-
ware, cowhide trim. H. 15 (28) x 22.5 x 4.5 cm. Design: Stephen 
Sprouse. 

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON PARIS made in France.

Included: dust bag. From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 250 - 350

813      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
'Speedy Graffiti 30' handbag, 2001

Coated monogram of canvas with lettering, textile lining, 
gold-colored hardware, cowhide trimmings. H. 23 (33) x 30 x  
20 cm. With lock. Design: Stephen Sprouse. 

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON PARIS made in France.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 400 - 500

809      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
Two toiletry bags 'Poche Toilette 19' and 'Trousse 
Toilette', 1990

Coated monogram of canvas, washable lining, gold-colored 
hardware, cowhide trimmings. H. 17 x 29 x 9 cm; H. 14.5 x 19 x 
5 cm. 

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON MADE IN FRANCE; LOUIS VUITTON® 
made in France.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 150 - 200

810      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
'Alma Graffiti' handbag, 2001

White coated leather with black lettering, microfibre lining, 
silver hardware, black leather trimmings. H. 13 (23) x 26 x  
10 cm. Design: Stephen Sprouse. 

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON PARIS made in France.

Included: dust bag. From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 500 - 700

811      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
'Alma Graffiti' handbag, 2001

White coated leather with light brown lettering, microfibre 
lining, silver hardware, light brown leather trimmings.  
H. 23.5 (32.5) x 29 x 12.5 cm. Design: Stephen Sprouse.

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON PARIS made in France.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 600 - 800



814

816

817
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816      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
'Françoise Mini Lin' handbag, 2002

Monogram canvas, textile lining, gold-colored hardware,  
blue cowhide leather trimmings, textile trimmings. H. 32.5 (43) x  
30 x 1.5 cm. With shoulder strap.

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON PARIS made in France.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 150 - 200

817      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
3 small 'Mini Lin' leather accessories, 2002

Monogram Canvas, blue leather lining, gold-coloured hardware.  
H. 11 x 12 x 3 cm; D. 9,5 cm; H. 7,5 x 12 x 2 cm. 

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON PARIS made in France, made in Spain (1x).

Slider handle missing from key case. From the 'Catchy Colors' 
collection.

€ 100 - 120

814      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
'Conte de fées Night Musette' shoulder bag, 
2002

Black Monogram fabric with mixed material patchwork, silk 
lining, silver hardware, black leather trimmings. H. 20 x 25 x 
4.5 cm. Design: Julie Verhoeven. 

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON PARIS made in France.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 450 - 600

815      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
Seidentuch 'Multicolor', 2002

Silk, polychrome printed. 42 x 42 cm. Design: Takashi  
Murakami.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 60 - 80



818 819
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819      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
Four small 'Cherry Blossom' leather accessories, 
2003

Coated monogram canvas with cherry blossom decor, leather 
lining, gold-colored hardware, cowhide trimmings. H. 11 x 19 x 
3 cm; 7 x 10 x 2.5 cm; 10 x 7.5 x 2 cm; 7 x 12.5 x 0.5 cm. Design: 
Takashi Murakami. 

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON PARIS made in France, Spain (1x).

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 250 - 350

820      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
'Billets Trésor' wallet, 2004

Coated monogram canvas, brown leather lining, gold-colored 
hardware. H. 9.5 x 14.5 x 2 cm. 

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON PARIS made in Spain.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 100 - 120

818      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
'Sac Retro PM Cherry Blossom' handbag, 2003

Coated monogram of canvas with cherry blossom decor,  
microfibre lining, gold-colored hardware, cowhide trimmings. 
H. 19 (30) x 32 x 11 cm. With clochette, keys and lock. Design: 
Takashi Murakami. 

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON PARIS made in spain.

Included: dust bag. From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 700 - 1.000



821

822

823
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823      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
Wallet 'Porte Tresor International', 2005

Blue Suhali leather, leather lining, gold-colored hardware, leather 
trimmings. H. 11 x 19.5 x 3.5 cm. 

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON PARIS made in Paris.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 120 - 150

821      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
'Triana' handbag, 2004

Coated Damier Ebene canvas, brown leather, microfiber  
lining, gold-colored hardware, cowhide trimmings.  
H. 24 (34) x 26 x 14 cm. 

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON PARIS made in France.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 450 - 600

822      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
Purse, 2004

Coated Damier Ebene canvas, leather lining, gold-colored  
hardware, leather trimmings. H. 11 x 10.5 x 3 cm. 

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON PARIS made in Spain.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 100 - 120



824

825

826
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827      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
Scarf with color gradient

Polychrome woven wool blend fabric. 190 x 70 cm.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 60 - 80

824      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
'Neo Speedy Monogram Denim' handbag, 2005

Monogram denim, microfibre lining, gold-colored hardware, 
cowhide trimmings. H. 18 (29) x 32 x 18 cm. 

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON PARIS made in France.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 600 - 800

825      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
'Monogram Denim' clutch, 2006

Monogram denim, microfibre lining, gold-colored hardware, 
cowhide trim. H. 14 x 23 x 3 cm. 

Signed: ® LOUIS VUITTON PARIS made in France.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 300 - 500

826      

Louis Vuitton, Paris
'Nano Speedy' handbag

Coated monogram of canvas, textile lining, gold-colored  
hardware, cowhide trimmings. H. 10 (17) x 16 x 8 cm.  
With shoulder strap. 

Signed: LOUIS VUITTON® made in France.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 150 - 200



828

830
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828      

Burberry, London
Small handbag with wallet and case

Coated cotton with Burberry check, textile lining, silver 
hardware, leather trimmings. H. 19 (28) x 21 x 9.5 cm; H. 14 x 
11.5 x 2 cm; H. 9 x 15.5 x 2.5 cm. 

Signed: BURBERRY LONDON.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 120 - 150

829      

Burberry, London
Handbag with black leather

Black leather, textile lining with Burberry check, silver hard-
ware. H. 22 (44) x 47 x 18 cm. Signed: BURBERRY LONDON.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 150 - 200

830      

Burberry, London
Handbag and briefcase

Coated cotton with Burberry Check, textile lining, leather 
trimmings. H. 26 (37) x 28 x 11 cm; H. 20.5 x 15.5 x 1.5 cm. 

Signed: BURBERRY LONDON.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 120 - 150



831

833
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833      

Etro, Milan
Handbag and wallet with a paisley pattern

Coated paisley jacquard cotton fabric, textile lining, 
gold-colored hardware, cowhide trimmings. H. 15 (38) 
x 26 x 4.5 cm; 9.5 x 10 x 2 cm. 

Signed: ETRO Milano MADE IN ITALY.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 150 - 200

834      

Etro, Milan
Scarf with a paisley pattern

Polychrome printed mixed fabric. Approx.  
130 x 130 cm. 

Signed: ETRO Milano.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 60 - 80

831      

Chanel, Paris
Clutch 'Just a Drop of N°5', 2001

White leather with polychrome print, black patent leather, 
leather lining, leather handles, silver hardware. H. 16 x 22 x  
6,5 cm. 

Signed: CHANEL® MADE IN ITALY.

Included: authentication card and Chanel box. From the 
'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 400 - 500

832      

Etro, Milan
Shoulder bag with stars and stripes

Leather, textile lining, silver-colored hardware. H. 17 (max. 50) x 
27 x 5,5 cm. Signed: ETRO Milano MADE IN ITALY.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160



837

838
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835      

Salvatore Ferragamo, Florence
Shoulder bag with leopard

Polychrome printed nylon fabric, textile lining, silver 
hardware, leather upholstery. H. 25 (max. 89) x 24 x 3 cm. 
Signed: Salvatore Ferragamo MADE IN ITALY.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

836      

Fiorio, Milan
Seven cloths with different patterns

Various textiles, polychrome printed. Approx. 80 x 80 cm. 

Signed: fiorio.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

837      

Gucci, Florence
'Boston Bag' handbag with wallet

Orange-red suede, textile lining, gold-colored hardware, 
leather trimmings. H. 16 (30) x 30 x 14 cm; H. 10.5 x 9.5 x  
2.5 cm. Signed: ® GUCCI made in italy.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 200 - 250

838      

Gucci, Florence
Clutch with GG Supreme

Black silk with GG Supreme, silk lining, gold-colored 
hardware, plastic trim. H. 15 x 22 x 4.5 cm. 

Signed: MADE IN ITALY BY Gucci.

Included: Gucci dust bag. From the 'Catchy Colors' 
collection.

€ 120 - 160



839

840

841
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842      

Maison Mollerus, Erlenbach
Travel bag and wallet

Coated and stamped canvas, textile lining, gold- 
colored hardware, black leather trimmings. H. 31 x 45 x 
16 cm; H. 9 x 12 x 2.5 cm. With address tag. 

Signed: MAISON MOLLERUS SUISSE.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 80 - 120

840      

Longchamp, Paris
'Honoré 404' handbag

Blue leather, textile lining, gold hardware. With shoulder 
strap. H. 21 (35) x 29 x 14 cm. 

Signed: LONGCHAMP.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 120 - 160

841      

Miu Miu, Paris
Handbag

Pink leather, textile lining, gold hardware.  
H. 20.5 (33) x 33 x 11 cm. With clochette and keys. 

Signed: miu miu.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 180 - 220

839      

Manuel Blahnik Rodriguez
Shoehorn, 2004

H. 20 x 27 x 6 cm. Made by Habitat, France. 
Polished aluminum. 

Signed: manufacturer's stamp.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 200 - 300



843 844

845
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846      

Tod's, Sant'Elpidio a Mare
Handbag and wallet

Black leather, textile lining, silver hardware. H. 20.5 (40) x 27 x  
11 cm. With shoulder strap. Marked: J.P. TOD'S; Red leather, textile 
lining, silver hardware. H. 10.5 x 10.5 x 2.5 cm. 

Signed: TOD'S.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 100 - 150

843      

Emilio Pucci, Florence
Handbag with color fields

Polychrome printed silk, textile lining, gold-colored hardware.  
H. 15.5 x 22 x 6 cm. 

Signed: Emilio Pucci FLORENCE MADE IN ITALY.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 120 - 160

844      

Emilio Pucci, Florence
Handbag with color fields

Polychrome printed silk, textile lining, gold-colored hardware.  
H. 15.5 x 22 x 6 cm. 

Signed: Emilio Pucci FLORENCE MADE IN ITALY.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 120 - 160

845      

Tod's, Sant'Elpidio a Mare
'D-Bag' handbag

Black leather, leather lining, textile lining, silver-colored hard-
ware. H. 25 (38) x 31.5 x 13 cm. 

Signed: TOD'S.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 220 - 300



847
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847      

Kiton, Naples
Men's coat

Cashmere wool, vicuna wool, textile lining, suede trimmings. 
Size 60, L. 97 cm. 

Signed: Kiton NAPOLI MADE IN ITALY.

€ 800 - 1.000

848      

Chanel, Paris
Blouse, 1980s

Champagne-colored and black silk, shoulder pads. Size 
unknown. 

Signed: CHANEL.

Image online.

€ 60 - 80

849      

Gianni Versace, Milan
Waistcoat with pattern, c. 1980/90

Polychrome printed cotton-silk blend, cupro lining. Size 42. 

Signed: GIANNI VERSACE ® MADE IN ITALY.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 120 - 160



850

851
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850      

Gianni Versace Couture, Milan
Silk blouse with hearts, c. 1990

Polychrome printed silk. Size 40. 

Signed: GIANNI VERSACE COUTURE MADE IN ITALY.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 120 - 160

851      

Gianni Versace Couture, Milan
Skirt with pattern, c. 1980/90

Polychrome printed cotton-linen blend, cupro lining. Size 42. 

Signed: GIANNI VERSACE COUTURE MADE IN ITALY.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 120 - 160

852      

Gianni Versace Couture, Milan
Purple skirt, c. 1980/90

Wool, cupro lining. Marked: Size 42. 

Signed: GianniVersace couture.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160

853      

Gianni Versace Couture, Milan
Burgundy skirt, c. 1980/90

Wool, rayon lining. Size 44. 

Signed: GIANNI VERSACE COUTURE MADE IN ITALY.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 120 - 160



854
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854      

Genny, Milan
Costume with architectural motifs, 
c. 1990

Polychrome printed wool, mixed cupric 
fabric lining. Size 42. 

Signed: Genny.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

€ 120 - 160

855      

Gianni Versace Couture, Milan
Waistcoat and tie with floral motif, 
c. 1990

Polychrome printed silk, cotton-silk blend 
lining. Size 44; L. 148 cm 

Signed: GIANNI VERSACE COUTURE MADE 
IN ITALY.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 100 - 150

856      

Guillaume Corneille (after)
Tie with artist motif, 1996

Polychrome printed silk. L. 146 cm. 

Signed: Corneille Paris '96.

From the 'Catchy Colors' collection.

Image online.

€ 40 - 60
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